TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY
Course Fees
Summer 2020
THE FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE 19-20 ACADEMIC YEAR
APPROVED BY THE TSU BOARD OF TRUSTEES

All fees are subject to change by the Tennessee State University Board of Trustees.
The university reserves the right to correct errors in student fee assessments and

charges which are discovered subsequent to initial billings or fee statements.

FEE COURSES RATE

Applies to all Business courses except
Business Orientation, Principles of
Economics and Introduction to
Statistical Analysis I.

College of Business Course Fee $25 per credit hour

College of Business Executive

Appliesto E tive MBA P 6,489
MBA Differential Fee pplies to txecutive rogram 26,

College of Engineering Course Applies to all Engineering courses

. . . . $40 per credit hour
Fee except Engineering Orientation.

Applies to AASN, upper-division and

Nursing Course Fee .
graduate Nursing courses.

$25 per credit hour

Applies to HIMA 2030, HIMA 2400,
HIMA 3010 AND HIMA 3300 $75 per course
COURSES.

Health Information
Management Lab Fee

Non-refundable reservation fee for
Physical/Occupational Therapy the program. Fee is credited to
Reservation Fee tuition upon enrollment into the
program.

$250 per student

Cardio Repertory Care Sciences Applies to all Cardio-Repertory clinic

. $75 per course
Clinic Fee courses.
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Dental Hygiene Clinic Fee

Applies to all Dental Hygiene clinic
courses.

$75 per course

Dental Hygiene Lab Fee

Applies to DHYG 1030, DHYG 1110
and DHYG 1040 courses.

$30 per course

Dental Hygiene Mannequin
Rental Fee

Mannequin rentals for pre-clinic
laboratory.

S50 per student

Speech Pathology and Audiology
Clinic Lab Fee

Applies to all Advanced CLN
Practicum courses.

$20 per course

College of Education Course Fee

$25 per credit hour

Science Laboratory Fee

Applies to all Biology, Chemistry,

Physics and Agricultural lab courses.

$30 per course

Book Bundle

Applies to digital textbooks for
students taking general education
courses.

$80 per course




